City of Bethel Action Memorandum

Action memorandum No.	23-22		
Date action introduced:	August 22, 2023	Introduced by:	Mayor Henderson
Date action taken:	August 22, 2023	X Approved	Denied
Confirmed by:	KM	·	

Summary Statement: On behalf of the Board of Ethics, and in accordance with Bethel Municipal Code 2.60.030, accept the resignation of Board of Ethics Member, Boyd Blihovide.

Attachment(s): None

Amount of fiscal impact:		Account information:
X	No fiscal impact	

Board of Ethics Member, Boyd Blihovide, provided notice to the City Clerk's Office, they are moving from Bethel and therefore no longer qualify to hold a seat on the Board of Ethics.

In accordance with BMC 2.60.030, the seat must be declared in order for the vacancy to be filled.

Since the Board of Ethics does not hold regular meetings, the City Council may declare the seat vacant on their behalf and permit the City Clerk's Office to announce the vacancy.